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1. Introduction

In RAN#77, the revised WI [1] to specify 2DL/1UL CA_n79C was approved. This contribution is a text proposal for TR 37.865-01-01 to add band specific requirements of the CA configuration. 
2. Text Proposal for TR 37.865-01-01
----- Unchanged sections omitted -----
6.X
CA_n79C
6.X.1
Operating bands for CA

Table 6.X.1-1: Intra-band CA 

	NR CA Band
	NR Band
	Uplink (UL) band
	Downlink (DL) band
	Duplex

mode

	
	
	BS receive / UE transmit
	BS transmit / UE receive
	

	
	
	FUL_low   –  FUL_high
	FDL_low   –  FDL_high
	

	CA_n79
	n79
	4400 MHz
	–
	5000 MHz
	4400 MHz
	–
	5000 MHz
	TDD


6.X.2

Channel bandwidths per operating band for CA

Table 6.X.2-1: Supported NR bandwidths per CA configuration for intra-band CA 
	Component carriers in order of increasing carrier frequency

	NR CA Configuration
	Uplink CA configurations
	Channel bandwidths for carrier [MHz]
	Channel bandwidths for carrier [MHz]
	Maximum aggregated bandwidth

[MHz]

	CA_n79C
	-
	60
	60
	200

	
	
	60, 80
	80
	

	
	
	50, 80, 100
	100
	


6.X.3
Co-existence studies

Table 6.X.3-1: Impact of UL and DL Harmonic Interference

	
	
	2nd  Harmonic
	3rd  Harmonic
	4th Harmonic
	5th Harmonic
	6th Harmonic
	7th Harmonic

	Band
	UL DL Low Band Edge
	UL DL High Band Edge
	UL DL Low Band Edge
	UL DL High Band Edge
	UL DL Low Band Edge
	UL DL High Band Edge
	UL DL Low Band Edge
	UL DL High Band Edge
	UL DL Low Band Edge
	UL DL High Band Edge
	UL DL Low Band Edge
	UL DL High Band Edge
	UL DL Low Band Edge
	UL DL High Band Edge

	n79
	4400
	5000
	8800
	10000
	13200
	15000
	17600
	20000
	22000
	25000
	26400
	30000
	30800
	35000
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